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DEVELOPMENT OF TUGHLAQABAD FORT
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any plan to protect, conserve and develop the Tughlaqabad Fort in Delhi as an archaeological park;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SMT.CHANDRESH KUIMARI KATOCH)

(a),(b) and (c) Conservation of Tughlakabad Fort is an on going process and Archaeological Survey of India is carrying out conservation works of the Fort on regular basis. However, there is no specific plan for the archaeological park.
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